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Question on Notice

No. 387

Asked on 29 April 2025


Hon. S Miles asked Premier and Minister for Veterans (Hon. D Crisafulli)—


QUESTION:


With reference to SES 2 classification positions and above within the Department of the

Premier and Cabinet—

Will the Premier provide (a) a list of position titles under these classifications and whether the role is vacant, temporarily filled or permanently filled, (b) a list of position titles which have become vacant since 1 November 2024 and (c) details of any reporting line changes, including who the position reported to and who they report to now, if there is a change?


ANSWER:


I am advised by the Department of the Premier and Cabinet (DPC) as follows:


(a) Position titles of SES 2 classification positions and above within DPC, as at 28 April

2025, noting Senior Executive Service roles are appointed on a contractual basis in accordance with the Public Sector Act 2022.


Position Title Status


Assistant Director-General Acting arrangement

Assistant Director-General and Cabinet Secretary Contract in place

Associate Director-General Contract in place

Associate Director-General Contract in place

Associate Director-General Acting arrangement

Chief Financial Officer Contract in place

Chief Information Officer Contract in place

Chief People and Culture Officer Contract in place

Deputy Director-General Contract in place

Deputy Director-General Mobility arrangement

Executive Director Contract in place

Executive Director Contract in place

Executive Director Contract in place

Executive Director Contract in place

Executive Director Acting arrangement

Executive Director Contract in place

Executive Director Contract in place

Executive Director Contract in place

Executive Director Contract in place

Executive Director Contract in place

Executive Director Vacant

Executive Director Contract in place

Executive Director Vacant

Executive Director Contract in place

Executive Director Contract in place

General Counsel and Assistant Director-General Contract in place
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(b) From 1 November 2024, the following positions have become vacant: Assistant

Director-General, Associate Director-General, Deputy Director-General and Executive

Director.


(c) Reporting line changes from 1 November 2024:


Position Reported to previously   Reports to after change

Deputy Director-General Associate Director-General Director-General

Assistant Director-General Associate Director-General Associate Director-General

Executive Director Director-General Associate Director-General

Executive Director Assistant Director General Associate Director General

